
Sunday, October 22, 2023

CAR PARK CLOSURE Details
Start 
time

Finish time

Noosa Woods Car Park Full closure Sunday 22 October 10:00pm Friday 10 November 9:00am

Noosa Woods Car Park Reopen - 50% Friday 27 October 5:00pm Sunday 29 October 6:00pm

Thursday, October 26, 2023

CAR PARK CLOSURE Details
Start 
time

Finish time

Noosa Parade Car Park Full closure Thursday 26 October 10:00pm Friday 27 October 5:00pm

Noosa Lions Park Car Park Partial closure - 20% Thursday 26 October 10:00pm Sunday 29 October 10:00pm

Sunday, October 29, 2023

CAR PARK CLOSURE Details
Start 
time

Finish time

Noosa Parade Car Park Full closure Sunday 29 October 10:00pm Monday 6 November 5:00pm

Noosa Lions Park Car Park Full closure Sunday 29 October 10:00pm Tuesday 7 November 12:00pm

Tuesday, October 31, 2023

CAR PARK CLOSURE Details
Start 
time

Finish time

Noosa Transit Centre Car Park (A) Full closure Tuesday 31 October 10:00pm Monday 6 November 5:00pm

Noosa Surf Club Car Park Partial Closure - 50% Tuesday 31 November 10:00pm Thursday 2 November 10:00pm

CAR PARK CLOSURE Details
Start 
time

Finish time

Noosa Surf Club Car Park Full closure Thursday 2 November 10:00pm Friday 3 November 10:00am

Hastings Street, Police Beat Car Park Western Side Full closure Thursday 2 November 10.00pm Monday 6 November 12:00pm

Hastings Street, Police Beat Car Park Eastern Side Partial closure - 50% Thursday 2 November 10.00am Monday 6 November 12:00pm

First Point Car Park 
4x car parks - western side Thursday 2 November 10.00pm Friday 3 November 8:00am

Noosa Transit Centre Car Park (B) Full closure Thursday 2 November 10:00pm Monday 6 November 5:00pm

Friday, November 3, 2023

CAR PARK CLOSURE Details
Start 
time

Finish time

Main Beach Groyne Car Park Full closure Friday 3 November 7:30am Friday 3 November 8:30am

Noosa Drive - Behind Taxi Rank 4x car parks behind taxi rank (Sunbus stop area) Friday 3 November 10.00pm Sunday 5 November 3:00pm

Noosa Drive - Southbound - Across from Taxi 
Rank

4x car parks Opposite taxi rank (Shuttle bus stop area) Friday 3 November 10.00pm Sunday 5 November 3:00pm

Hasting Street Western side
3x car parks on east end of loading zone located in front of 

the Sofitel (not inclusive of loading zone)
Saturday 4 November 10.00pm Sunday 5 November 1:30pm

Noosa Surf Club Car Park Partial Closure - 50% Friday 3 November 10:00am Sunday 5 November 3:30am

Saturday, November 4, 2023

CAR PARK CLOSURE Details
Start 
time

Finish time

Noosa Parade Between Belli Street and Garth Prowd Bridge Saturday 4 November 11:30am Monday 6 November 9:30am

Thomas Street Centre Car Park 2x car parks, reserved for turnaround facility access Saturday 4 November 10:00pm Sunday 5 November 1:30pm

Hasting Street Western End 6x car parks for hotel chauffeur service Saturday 4 November 10.00pm Sunday 5 November 1:30pm

        

Sunday, November 5, 2023

CAR PARK CLOSURE Details
Start 
time

Finish time

Noosa Drive Between Century 21 to Reef Hotel Sunday 5 November 3:00am Sunday 5 November 10:00am
Noosa Surf Club Car Park Full Closure Sunday 5 November 3:30am Sunday 5 November 12:00pm
Noosa Surf Club Car Park Partial Closure - 50% Sunday 5 November 12:00pm Monday 6 November 5:00pm

Tuesday, November 7, 2023

CAR PARK CLOSURE Details
Start 
time

Finish time

Noosa Lions Park Car Park 20% Closure Tuesday 7 November 12:00pm Wednesday 8 November 5:00pm

Start date Finish date

Start date Finish date

Start date Finish date

Start date Finish date

Thursday, November 2, 2023

Start date Finish date

Start date Finish date

Start date Finish date

Start date Finish date

Start date Finish date

2023 Garmin Noosa Triathlon
Carpark Closure Schedule


